## FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-28-2000



101444275

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1.	1	1. 1	l/)
	31	U	[]

TRADEN	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att	eached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	☐ Assignment ☐ License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  June 27, 2000
	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
Name General Mills, Inc.	Month Day Year  June 27, 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership 🗵 Corporation Association
Other	
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Dela	aware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Gorant Candies, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8301 Market Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Youngstown	Ohio 44512 State/Country Zip Code
City	State/Country
Individual General Partnership Lim	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
☑ Corporation Association	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohi	FFICE USE ONLY
ALCONO.	ALICE OSE OVE
8/24/2000 MTHAI1 00000290 816218 40.00 OP	1 1 2 V seizus for
FC:481	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and er Sheet. Send comments are stated by the state of Management and Budget
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Covered and Covered Cover	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, in Section 22 page 13 per Cover Street to the U.S. Patent and er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark
Paperwork Reduction Product (0031-0027), Washington, PECORD ASSIGN	NMENT DO UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	with required cover sheet(s) information to: arks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Fatches and Fraderic	······································

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0876

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-161	18A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513) 651-6150
Name	Kenneth B. Germain, Esq.
Address (line 1)	2500 PNC Center
Address (line 2)	201 East Fifth Street
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
Enter eithe	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER both numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  816,218
Number of P	
Fee Amount  Method of Deposit A  (Enter for p	
To is he Kenneth B. Ge	and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated rein.  The property of Person Signing Signature  The property of the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy at true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. Signature  The property of the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy at true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. Signature are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. Signature are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. Signature are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at true copy of the original document. The property of the original document are authorized, as indicated at the original document are authorized at the original document are aut

795622.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0877

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, General Mills, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426, United States of America, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Reg. No. 816,218 dated October 4, 1966, for the Mark TOOTLES (hereinafter referred to as the Mark); and

WHEREAS, Gorant Candies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Ohio having a principal office and place of business at 8301 Market Street, Youngstown, Ohio 44512, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

Name. Janice Marturano

Title: Associate General Counsel

Dated:  $\frac{6}{27/60}$ 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0878